City Attorney’s Communication #2024-716
August 4, 2025

TO: Gregory P. Harrison, City Manager
FROM: Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

RE: Ordinance— Authorizing Sixth Amendment to the Agreement for Police Services
between the City & BSO

As requested, attached please find the following Ordinance addressing the above-referenced
matter:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR POLICE SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF
POMPANO BEACH AND THE SHERIFF OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA IN THE AMOUNT OF $64,928,065.00
AS IDENTIFIED AND APPROVED IN THE FY 2026
BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if [ may be of further assysta

/mcm
l:cor/mgr/2025-716

Attachment



